VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MONDAY MARCH 10, 2025

PUBLIC HEARING 8 MANGIN ROAD SBL 209-3-4

- 1. Call to order the Village Board of Trustees of the Village of South Blooming Grove public hearing pursuant to Article 2 of the New York Eminent Domain Procedure Law regarding the acquisition of certain lands pursuant to the New York Eminent Domain Law, and which lands are a portion of the Gilroy Property located at 8 Mangin Road, which are designated on the Tax Map as SBL 209-3-4.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Public Comment (limited to 3 minutes per person)
- 5. Close Public Hearing

REGULAR MEETING

AGENDA

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Mayor Comments
- 3. Correspondence:
- None
- 4. Resolutions
 - Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove setting a time and place to hold a public hearing on proposed Local Law amending Chapter 235 Zoning of the Village Code pertaining to §235-14.1.
 - Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove declaring itself lead agency for proposed Local Law of 2025 amending Chapter 235.
 - Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove declaring a negative declaration (SEQRA) for proposed Local Law of 2025 amending Chapter 235.
 - Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove setting a time and place to hold a public hearing on proposed Local Law amending Chapter 222 Parking of the Village Code.
 - Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove declaring itself lead agency for proposed Local Law of 2025 amending Chapter 222.
 - Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove declaring a negative declaration (SEQRA) for proposed Local Law of 2025 amending Chapter 222.
 - *Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove authorizing the Mayor to enter into a contract amendment with H2O*

water/sewer operators.

- 5. Abstract
- 6. Discussion
- 7. Trustee Comments
- 8. Executive/Attorney Client Session
 9. Motion to Close